OP \$240.00 5095073

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM810658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TOTAL SEAL, INC.		05/15/2023	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BELL BANK
Street Address:	3800 American Blvd. W.
Internal Address:	Suite 1200
City:	Bloomington
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55431
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: NORTH DAKOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5095073	TOTAL CONFORM
Registration Number:	2692952	QUICK SEAT
Registration Number:	3233947	ADVANCED PROFILING
Registration Number:	2889816	DIAMOND FINISH
Registration Number:	2165072	SLANT GAP
Registration Number:	1205982	GO GAPLESS
Registration Number:	1207886	
Registration Number:	1423620	TOTAL SEAL
Registration Number:	1385743	GAPLESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133412

Email: twagner@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffini Wagner

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008073 FRAME: 0512

900773084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M38397-00245
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffini Wagner
SIGNATURE:	/ Tiffini Wagner /
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Bell Bank_Total Seal - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) M38397-00245#page1.tif

source=Bell Bank_Total Seal - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) M38397-00245#page2.tif

source=Bell Bank_Total Seal - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) M38397-00245#page3.tif

source=Bell Bank_Total Seal - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) M38397-00245#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008073 FRAME: 0513

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated: May 15, 2023

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as the same may hereafter be amended, modified, supplemented, extended, restated, or amended and restated from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") by and among TOTAL SEAL, INC., an Arizona corporation ("Grantor"), the other parties signatory thereto as Loan Parties (as defined in the Loan Agreement), and BELL BANK, a North Dakota banking corporation (together with its successors and assigns, "Lender"), Grantor has granted to Lender a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, all of Grantor's trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

Grantor and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement, and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademarks.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008073 FRAME: 0514 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks has been duly executed by the Grantor as of the date first above written.

TOTAL SEAL, INC., an Arizona corporation

By: Name: Anders R. Rosenquist

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008073 FRAME: 0515 Acknowledged and accepted:

BELL BANK,

a North Dakota banking corporation

By: Name: Chad Berg

Title: Senior Associate

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008073 FRAME: 0516

EXHIBIT A

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
TOTAL CONFORM	5095073	December 6, 2016
QUICK SEAT	2692952	March 4, 2003
ADVANCED PROFILING	3233947	April 24, 2007
DIAMOND FINISH	2889816	September 28, 2004
SLANT GAP	2165072	June 16, 1998
GO GAPLESS	1205982	August 24, 1982
DESIGN	1207886	September 14, 1982
TOTAL SEAL	1423620	January 6, 1987
GAPLESS	1385743	March 11, 1986

RECORDED: 05/16/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008073 FRAME: 0517